LOUISIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DOCKET NO. U-35916

LOUISIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
EX PARTE

In re: Application for Authorization to Implement a Green Pricing Option, Rider GPO and
Rider LVGPO, and Related Relief.

STAFFE’S NOTICE TO SUBSTITUTE COUNSEL

NOW COMES the Louisiana Public Service Commission Staff, through undersigned
counsel, to provide notice that H. Barlow Holley will be enrolled as counsel of record in this matter

g ™~
and Jaclyn Dale Penzo will be removed. All communications and pleadings in this docket sh&uld be
directed to: "0

H. Barlow Holley

Staff Attorney

P.O. Box 91154

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70821-9154

602 North Fifth Street, Galvez Bldg., 12" FI.
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802

Ph. (225) 342-9888

barlow.holley @la.gov
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Respectiglly submitted, %O
e U\
M

eliska W. Frey (Bar Roll No. 28261)
DeputiGenéral Counsel
Louisiana Public Service Commission
P.O. Box 91154
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70821-9154
602 North Fifth Street, Galvez Bldg., 12 F.
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802
Ph. (225) 342-9888

melissa.frey@la.oov




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the gbove and foregoing @ served upon all parties of record
by email, fax or United States Mj X stage prepaid, on this April 29,
2021.




Service List for Docket No. U-35916
as of 4/28/2021

Commissioner(s)
Craig Greene
Eric Skrmetta
Foster L. Campbell
Lambert C. Boissiere, III.

Mike Francis

LPSC Staff Counsel
Jaclyn Penzo, LPSC Staff Attorney

LPSC Staff
Donnie Marks, LPSC Utilities Division
Robin Pendergrass, LPSC Auditing Division

LPSC Consultant

Cherrylin Trinidad
Email: cherrylin@londoneconomics.com
Fax: (617)933-7201; Phone: (617)933-7200

Marie Fagan

717 Atlantic Avenue

Boston, MA 02111

Email: marie@londoneconomics.com

Fax: (617)933-7201; Phone: (617)933-7200



Applicant :

Entergy Louisiana, LLC

Harry M. Barton

Entergy Services, Inc.

639 Loyola Avenue

Mail Unit L-ENT-26E

New Orleans, LA 70113

Email: hbarton@entergy.com

Fax: (504)576-5579; Phone: (504)576-2984

Elizabeth Ingram

Entergy Services, LLC

4809 Jefferson Highway

Mail Unit L-JEF-357

Jefferson, LA 70121

Email: eingram@entergy.com

Fax: (504)840-2681; Phone: (504)840-2528

Lawrence J. Hand Jr.

Entergy Louisiana, LLC

639 Loyola Avenue

Mail Unit L-ENT-26E

New Orleans, LA 70113

Email: lhand@entergy.com

Fax: (504)576-5579; Phone: (504)576-6825

Mark D. Kleehammer

Entergy Services, Inc.

4809 Jefferson Highway

Mail Unit L-JEF-357

Jefferson, LA 70121

Email: mkleeha@entergy.com

Fax: (504)840-2681; Phone: (504)840-2528

Edward R. Wicker Jr.

639 Loyola Avenue

P. O. Box 61000

New Orleans, LA 70161-1000

Email: ewicker@entergy.com
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Intervenor :

Fax: (504)576-5579; Phone: (504)576-3101

Alliance for Affordable Energy
Jessica Hendricks

Alliance for Affordable Energy

4505 S. Claiborne Ave

New Orleans, LA 70125

Email: jessica@all4energy.org

Fax: ; Phone: (504)208-9761

Sophie Zaken

Alliance for Affordable Energy
4505 S. Claiborne Avenue

New Orleans, LA 70125

Email: regulatory@all4energy.org
Fax: ; Phone: (504)208-9761

Logan Atkinson Burke

Alliance for Affordable Energy

4505 S. Claiborne Avenue

New Orleans, LA 70125

Email: logan@all4energy.org

Fax: (504)313-3478; Phone: (504)208-9761
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Intervenor :

Louisiana Energy Users Group
Katherine W. King

400 Convention Street Ste 700

PO Box 3513

Baton Rouge, LA 70821

Email: katherine king@keanmiller.com
Fax: (225)388-9133; Phone: (225)382-3436

Randy Young

Kean Miller, LLP

400 Convention Street, Suite 700
Baton Rouge, LA 70821-3513

Email: randy.young@keanmiller.com
Fax: ; Phone: (225)388-9133

Carrie R. Tournillon

Kean Miller LLP

400 Convention Street, Suite 700 (70802)
P. 0. Box 3513

Baton Rouge, LA 70821

Email: carrie.tournillon@keanmiller.com
Fax: (225)388-9133; Phone: (225)387-0999
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